CH \$415.00 419535

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM701551

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Raven Industries, Inc.		01/07/2022	Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Raven Engineered Films, Inc.	
Street Address:	821 W. Algonquin St.,	
City:	Sioux Falls	
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA	
Postal Code:	57104	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4195354	ABSOLUTE BARRIER
Registration Number:	5379062	APIAC
Registration Number:	1192541	CANVEX
Registration Number:	2053975	DURA SKRIM
Registration Number:	5824877	DURASKRIM
Registration Number:	4002154	FEEDFRESH
Registration Number:	5100898	FLEXFORM
Registration Number:	4882931	HYDRAFLEX CONTAINMENT SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4965050	HYDRO-CAP
Registration Number:	1014712	RUFCO
Registration Number:	5266728	SEALFRESH
Registration Number:	2712255	VAPORBLOCK UNDERSLAB VAPOR RETARDER
Registration Number:	4002175	VAPORSAFE
Registration Number:	5365052	WEATHER BEATER
Registration Number:	2321547	WEATHERBEATER
Registration Number:	4999064	ZILIANT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123393061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007557 FRAME: 0797

900669162

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 612-373-6900

 Email:
 tmg@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: Schwegman, Lundberg & Woessner, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2938

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Kerber
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Kerber/
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment from Raven to EFD 1.7.21#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment from Raven to EFD 1.7.21#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007557 FRAME: 0798

Assignment

WHEREAS, Raven Industries, Inc., a South Dakota corporation, with offices at 205 E. 6th St., Sioux Falls, SOUTH DAKOTA 57104 ("ASSIGNOR") owns certain trademarks and/or service marks, and applications and/or registrations for such marks, as listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("MARKS"); and

WHEREAS, Raven Engineered Films, Inc., a South Dakota corporation, with offices at 821 W. Algonquin St., Sioux Falls, SD 57104 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, and to the applications and/or registrations for the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement thereof.

In witness whereof, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer of Raven Industries, Inc. on the ______ day of January 2022.

RAVEN INDUSTRIES, INC.

By:	Sherri Rotert	
Its:	Assistant Secretary	
Date:	Jan. 7, 2022	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007557 FRAME: 0799

RECORDED: 01/12/2022